	ail Stop:		TO THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT			
Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
	D. Box 1450 exandria, VA 22313-1450		Atto	rney Docket No. <u>156011</u>		
Please record the attached document.						
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document; 2						
1.	A. Name of conveying parties: 1)Yoshitaka SASAKI 2)Hiroyuki ITO			address of receiving parties:		
	3)Kazuki SATO 4)Shigeki TANEMUF 5)Hironori ARAKI	RA	1	LVIEW DR. S, CA 95035 U.S.A.		
	6)Tatsuya SHIMIZU B. Additional name(s) of conveying	ing party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	SAE TEC 6 SCIENC HONG K	GNETICS (H.K.) LTD. HNOLOGY CENTRE, CE PARK EAST AVENUE, ONG SCIENCE PARK, N.T., HONG KONG, CHINA		
3.	Λ. Nature of conveyance:		1	name & address attached?		
	■ Assignment □] Merger				
	☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name				
	☐ Other					
	B. Execution Date: 1-5) Januar 6) January 28, 2013	ry 15, 2013;				
4.	A. Patent Application No.(s) 13/	722,025	B. Patent No.	(s)		
		Additional numbers attached? Yes No				
	C. Title of Application: MAGNETIC HEAD FOR PERPENDICULAR MAGNETIC RECORDING HAVING A MAIN POLE AND A SHIELD					
5.	Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be ma		6. Total number of	fapplications and patents involved: 1		
	Name: James A, Oliff	·		rge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the 7 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.		
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDG P.O. Box 3208 Alexandria, VA 223 Phone Number: 703- Fax Number: 703-8	50 320-4850 -836-6400		payment or charge any underpayment to number 15-0461.		
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be original document. James A. Oliff Registration No. 27 Jason A. Smith Registration No. 60	.075		d any attached copy is a true copy of the		

PATENT

REEL: 029837 FRAME: 0301

ASSIGNMENT (Two Assignees)

	Inscrt	(1)	Yoshitaka SASAKI	(2) Hiroyuki ITO		
(8-1)	Name(s)	(3)	Kazuki SATO	(4) Shigeki TANEMURA		
	of Inventor(a)	(5)	Hironori ARAKI	(6) Tatsuya SHIMIZU		
		(7)	1	(8)		
		the unde	deration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) rsigned, the receipt and sufficiency of w and hereby does assign, transfer and set o	and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of hich are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned agrees to over to		
(9A)	Insert Name of First Assignee	(9A) Headway Technologies, Inc.				
(10A)	0A) Insert Address of First Assignee (10		678 S. Hillview Dr., Milpitas, CA 95035 U.S.A.			
(9B)	Assignee		(9B) SAE Magnetics (H.K.) Ltd.			
(10B)			SAE Technology Centre, 6 Science Park East Avenue, Hong Kong Science Park, Shatin, N.T., Hong Kong, CHINA			
T4 7 3 460 44		(hereinafter designated as the Assignces) and Assignces' heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as				
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case	(11)		PENDICULAR MAGNETIC RECORDING		
Number, or Foreign Application Number		HAVING A MAIN POLE AND A SHIELD (Attorney Docket No. \$\frac{1560}{1}\$ \$\frac{1}{2}\$ \$				
		(Attorney Docket No				
(12)	Insert Date of Signing	even dat	e herewith or	,		
(**/	of Application	(12)	January 15,	2013 January 28, 2013		
(13)	Alternative	(13) 1	J.S. Application Number 13	/722,025		
(15)	Identification for	(13)	7.5. Approactor reginor 13	1122,023		
	filed applications	filed	December 20, 2012	***************************************		
applicati such inte	te separate assignments in cor 2) Each undersigned agrees ion or patents for the invention perference. 3) Each undersigned agrees	nnection v to execut n and to c	vith such applications and patents as the e all papers necessary in connection wi coperate with the Assignees in every w	th any interference which may be declared concerning any ay possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with a any act which may be necessary in connection with		
	4) Bach undersigned agrees	to perfor	n all affirmative acts which may be nee	cessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or		
to issue full right and agre	any and all patents resulting f t to convey the entire interest es that this assignment is bind 6) Each undersigned hereby	izes and r rom said herein as: ding on A grants th	equests the Commissioner of the U.S. F application(s) to the said Assignees, as tigned, and that he has not executed, an ssignor and Assignor's heirs, successors to firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the	Patent and Trademark Office and other issuing authorities Assignces of the entire interest, and covenants that he has d will not execute, any agreement(s) in conflict herewith, s, assigns and legal representatives. power to insert on this assignment any further the United States Patent and Trademark Office for		
recordat	ion of this document.		undersigned on the date(s) opposite t			
		013		astution Soulle (SEAL)		
Date		013		(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	2 h 1		
Date Date	January 15, 2	.013		~####		
		013	– ਰ	(SBAL)		
,	January 15, 2	013	Inventor Signature	Egglo Tenerer (SBAL)		
Date	January 15, 2 January 15, 2	013	Inventor Signature	Spelo Tenero (SBAL)		
Date .	January 15, 2 January 15, 2	013	Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	SEAL) A TSO TA SAIMISC (SEAL)		
Date Date Date	January 15, 2 January 15, 2	013	Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	Spelo Tenero (SBAL)		
Date .	January 15, 2 January 15, 2 January 28, 2	013 013 013	Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)		
Date Date Date Date	January 15, 2 January 15, 2 January 28, 2 This assignment should prefiten it should be signed before January 15, 2	013 013 013	Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	SEAL) SEAL) SEAL) SEAL)		

RECORDED: 02/20/2013

REEL: 029837 FRAME: 0302